RESOLUTION-POLICY

X	Action Item
	For Information Only

From: Dr. William Freind, Rowan University Senate President

To: Dr. James Newell, Provost

Date: 11/4/13

RE: Senate Resolution 131104-1

Resolution to Repeal SOM Membership on Senate Committees

The Rowan University Senate is deeply committed to fostering a productive and lasting relationship with the faculty, staff and administration of the School of Osteopathic Medicine. However, the University Senate Constitution and various AFT local agreements restrict membership on Senate personnel committees to members of the AFT Bargaining Unit. Because Rowan SOM is currently represented by AAUP, SOM membership on Senate personnel committees – Career Development, Promotion, Sabbatical Leave, and Tenure and Recontracting -- is hereby repealed.

The Senate will investigate ways to work closely with our colleagues at SOM.

Acceptance:

_____ I give my approval. I have forwarded this item to ______ for implementation.

_____ No approval is actually needed. I have forwarded this item to the following individual or office for informational purposes only:

ADDITIONAL REVIEW NEEDED:

_____ I am willing to give approval if the following modification(s) are made:

_____ Before I can approve or reject this item, I need clarification on the following:

_____ I have forwarded this item to the following individual or office for further consideration and consultation.

Rejection:

_____ I decline acceptance of this item for the following reason:

Please Return this Copy to the University Senate President ~ Retain a Copy for Your Records